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Uptron Borehole logging system, UPTRON INDIA LTD.-. LUCKNOW

Ref.GIT:UP: PJM:23-24.LS: L{ qcf

Dated: 18-05-2023

GEOPHYSICAL BOREHOLE LOGGING REPORT

Site:
Block:
District:
State:

Drilling depth:
Logging Depth:

Bardaha

Nawabganj

Bahraich

Uttar Pradesh
Date of Logging: 18-05-2023

220.0 m bgl

214.0);5(

Borehole Drilled by: M/s R. R. Interprises Pvt. Ltd., Bahraich, U. P.

Based on the interpretation of Self Potential (SP), Short Normal (N-16”),

Long Normal (N-64")

and Lateral

(6°) geophysical logs following

informations/granular zones have been deciphered with respect to Salinity only:

S|. | Depth Range | Thickness Remarks !
No. {m bgl) (meters) (Quality of aquifer water) |
1.  05-15 10 Surface Soil
g % A~ 15-25 10 Sand Highly Intermixed with Kankar
~ 48 | 25-39 14 Clay
/./ 39-46 07 Sand intermixed with fine bands of
> ST, kankar
& L 46-49 03 Sandy Clay
~ B - 49-56 07 Sand highly intermixed with kankar
4 - 56-72 16 Sandy Clay
£ 97 72-76 04 Sand
1.9 76— 84 08 Predominated Clay
T 18~ 84-88 04 Sand
~ 37 | 88-96 08 Sandy Clay ol
~T 32 | 96-100 04 Sand intermixed with kankar
~ 1¥ 100-110 10 Fine sand, kankar and Sandy clay
p L intermixed
a4 L7110-114 04 Sand
15, 114123 09 Clay
7 16+ 123-130 07 Sand |
1 : 130 - 137 07 Clay
“ % I 137 - 144 07 Sand highly intermixed with fine
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pd bands of kankar W
. 144 — 147 03 Sandy Clay
; 147 - 150 03 Sand
122;/., 150 — 156 06 Predominated Clay . JALN
. & 156-159 03 Sand r b
128+ 159-160 01 Clay — FinZ StpimENTS
24 16Q- 166 06 “Sand
1725 ¢ 166-171 05 Clay — = -S
46 171174 - 03 Sand
; 174 — 182 08 Sand and Clay intercalation
1 %.,’ 182 - 188 06 Sandy Clay
129 ~ 188-194 06 Sand highly kankar intermixed
[ 20,1 194 -203 09 *_Sand, Clay and kankar intercalation
T2 203 - 207 04 i Clay — 'S
K 207 - 210 03 Fine sand highly kankar intermixed |
210 - 214 04 Sandy Clay |
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